HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH



PRINCIPAL SEAT - JABALPUR



No. Reg(IT)/2019/ 99

Jabalpur, Dated: 22 02 19

:: ORDER ::

Hon'ble The Chief Justice vide order dated 15.02.2019, nominated Shri Kuldeep Singh Kushwah, Registrar (IT) as a Nodal officer for publicity of e-services provided by the High Court and Subordinate Courts of Madhya Pradesh and also coordinate with different stakeholders to execute all the processes given under Ease of Doing Business - Business Reform Action Plan 2018.

ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No Reg(IT)/2019/ 100 Copy forwarded to:- Jabalpur, Dated: 22/2/19

- 1. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore and Gwalior for information.
- 2. Principal Registrar (I.L.R. & Examination) / (Vigilance) / (Judicial) for information.
- 3. Registrar (Exam &Labour Judiciary) / (District Establishment) / (Work & Infrastructure) (Vigilance & Litigation) / (Judicial-I) / (Judicial-II) / (Administration)/ (IT)(SA) / Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee / High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpurfor information.
- 4. Member Secretary, SCMS for information.
- 5. Director, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, First Floor, Abolished SAT Building, Jabalpurfor compliance and necessary action
- 6. OSD (Account), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for compliance and necessary action.
- 7. Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.
- 8. Deputy Registrar (Judicial-I / II), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar, Confidential Section, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.

10. Deputy Registrar-cum-P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpurfor information.

(KULDEEP SINGH)
REGISTRAR (IT)

Ph:-0761-2677228

e-mail:-mphc@nic.in